FORM PTO-1618a Expires 06/30/99	04-01-2004	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 <b>RECO</b>		R SHEET
		RE
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr	102709882 ademarks: Please record the attached origin	
Submission Type	Conveyance	
New New	(Non-Recordation) Assignm	nent License
X Resubmission	Security	Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID# 1025034  Correction of PTO Error	132 Merger	
Reel #	Frame #	Effective Date
Corrective Document Reel #	Frame # Change	of Name Month Day Year 06-27-2003
	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached
Name: <u>ELKE S. GROSSHANS</u>		Execution Date
Formerly:		Month Day Year
		06-27-2003
X Individual General Partr	nership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization	Germany
Receiving Party	Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name: <u>LE CREUSET, SA</u>	<b>.</b> .	
DDA/AVA/TA		<b>10</b> € 6
DBA/AKA/TA		•••
		T 8
Composed of		T 8
Composed of		•••
Composed of		T 8
Composed of  Address (line 1) Durlehaustrasse 23  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 70499 Stuttgart	Germany	FINANCE 7: 17
Composed of  Address (line 1) Durlehaustrasse 23  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 70499 Stuttgart  City	Germany State/Country	Zip Code
Composed of  Address (line 1) Durlehaustrasse 23  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 70499 Stuttgart	Germany State/Country	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Composed of  Address (line 1) Durlehaustrasse 23  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 70499 Stuttgart  City	Germany State/Country	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	Germany State/Country	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 1)	Germany State/Country ership Limited Partnership	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Composed of  Address (line 1)	Germany State/Country ership Limited Partnership	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 1)	Germany State/Country  ership Limited Partnership  Organization France FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)	Germany State/Country  ership Limited Partnership  Organization France FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  ion is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes procession in the complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulators	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Deer Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Affairs. Office of Management and Budget Papagaparts.
Address (line 1)	Germany State/Country  Pership Limited Partnership  Organization France FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Ito complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory 503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 103.	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Deer Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork to 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

HOU:2131317.1

PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0668

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ative Name and Addr	ess	IKADEWAKK
-			Enter for the first Receiving Party only
Name:	G	ary L. Bush, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	An	drews Kurth LLP	
Address (line 2)	600	TRAVIS, SUITE 4200	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Ho City	uston, TX 77002-2778 State/Country	Zip Code
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address		
Name:	GA	RY L. BUSH	Area Code and Telephone Number: 713/220-4200
Address (line 1)	An	drews Kurth LLP	
Address (line 2)	600	TRAVIS, SUITE 4200	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Ho City	uston, Texas 77002-2778 State/Country	Zip Code
	number of pages of the atta	ched conveyance document	# 5
Enter either the Trademark App	er(s) or Patent Numbers(s)  blication Number or the Registration  Application Number(s)  29/186.034	n Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).  Patent Number(s)
Number of Properties	Enter the total number	of Properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amor	unt for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$40
Method of Payment:	Enclosed		Deposit Account X
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	denosit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to th	e account )
(Enter for payment by		account Number: #50-0897	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	-	(147110/LC	CA043)
Statement and Signature	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees	: Yes X No
Smortent and Dignature			formation is true and correct and any attached o deposit account are authorized, as indicated
Name of Person	 Signing	Signature	Date Signed

HOU:2131317.1

PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0669

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U. S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 3/31/2003) PATENTS ONLY 1. Name of conveying party (ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) **ELKE S. GROSSHANS** LE CREUSET S.A. RUE OLIVIER DEGUISE 02230 FRESNOY-LE-GRAND Additional names(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? FRANCE ⊠ No □ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_ JULY 7, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invo concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Gary L. Bush, Esq. Andrews & Kurth, L.L.P. ⊠Enclosed | 600 Travis, Suite 4200 Houston, Texas 77002 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 50-0897 (147110/LCA043) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gary L. Bush Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 07/22/2003 ECDOP#R 00000021 29186034 40.00 OP

HOU:2119649.1

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0670

## ATTY DOCKET NO. LCA043/147110

For:	[x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign Rights
For.	[x] U.S. Design Application or
	[ ] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[ ] U.S. Patent
For:	[ ] PCT Application
By:	[x] Inventor(s) or [ ] Present Owner

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS:**

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention: Elke S. Grosshans Durlehaustrasse 23 70499 Stuttgart Germany German Citizen

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	Reel/Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		

## **ASSIGNEE:**

LE CREUSET S.A. Rue Olivier Deguise 02230 Fresnoy-le-Grand France and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) [x] the entire right, title and interest an undivided \_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_\_\_%) for the United States and its []territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) [x]and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: GLASS RACK Name of inventor(s) Elke S. Grosshans (check and complete (a), (h), (c), (d), (e), (t] or (g)) and which is found in (a) [X]U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [ ] U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the (c) []above- entitled invention. Express Mail Label No.: [] Mailed: U.S. Application No. filed on [X](d) International Application No. PCT/\_\_\_/\_ (e) [] [] U.S. Patent No. \_\_\_\_issued \_\_\_\_\_ (f) a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the (g) [x]

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

right to claim priority

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

-2-

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

<b>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</b> , WE, 200	have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date of signing	
· WARNING: The date of signing multim (a) was checked above.	ust be the same as the date of execution of the application, i
Date: <u>27.06.03</u>	El L
Date:	
Date:	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal ent	ity, complete the following information)
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[x] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

-3-

RECORDED: 03/30/2004